Mr.Rahul Saraogi - Member 

Number of Meetings of CSR committee 

The CSR committee met 2 (two) times during the financial year ended on 31-03-2020. 

Average Net profit of the Company for last three financial years 

Average Net Profit (Before Tax): Rs. 31,58,60,390 (Rupees Thirty One Crores Fifty Eight Lakhs 

Sixty Thousand Three Hundred and Ninety)  

Prescribed CSR Expenditure 2% of the average net profit of the preceding three financial 

years (two percent of the amount as in item 3 above) 

The Company is required to spend Rs. 63,17,208 (Rupees Sixty-Three Lakhs Seventeen Thousand 

Two Hundred and Eight only) 

Details of CSR Spent during the financial year 

(a) Total amount spent for the financial year: Rs.6.05 lakhs 

(b) Amount Unspent: Rs. 57.12 lakhs 

(c) Manner in which the amount spent during the financial year: Promotion of Health Care by